## **PRIVACY:**

Dynasty Gallery is committed to ensuring the privacy of your personal information.

This Privacy Statement applies only to this Site. Other websites that may be affiliated with Dynasty Gallery which have other domain names may have different privacy statements. Dynasty Gallery respects the privacy of users of this Site and believes that such information should be used responsibly and appropriately. In general, all users may visit this Site anonymously and without revealing any additional personal information. However, the Site's web log server file automatically collects information that is personally unidentifiable (IP address, internet domain, date and time accessed, URL address of Site's visited page, file size of Site's visited page, type of browser, and completion status of a requested Site's page). There are times, however, when we may need information from you, such as your email address, name and address. This is usually required in order for us to promptly respond to your requests for information or to answer your questions. Dynasty Gallery will retain your personal information for your future requests for information and questions. Only the people from within Dynasty Gallery who need it to respond to your communication will use this information provided however, unless you will click "opt out of Dynasty Gallery's email list" (which is available to you when setting up your account information), Dynasty Gallery may distribute your information collected at this Site to unrelated third parties. Dynasty Gallery may share your information if necessary in compliance with laws, regulations or valid government requests. This Site occasionally uses session cookies and does not use persistent or third-party cookies, nor does it collect or retain any information gathered by session cookies which are destroyed immediately after you leave the Site. We utilize standard methods and software to ensure your protection and security on this Site. Dynasty Gallery acknowledges the need to protect the privacy of children on the Internet and will never intentionally request information from children. This Site is not intended for the use by those ages 13 or younger. This Privacy Policy does not extend to anything that is inherent in the operation of the Internet, and beyond the control of Dynasty Gallery and is not to be applied in any manner contrary to applicable laws, rules or regulations.